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SYSTEM PRESSURE RATING 20,000 PSI

ITEM DESCRIPTIONPart Nbr.

1
2

3
4
5

6
7

8
9
10

11
12
13
14
A

B
C

S

EHS-2875-001
EHS-2875-006
EHS-2875-007
EHS-2875-008
EHS-2875-009
EHS-2875-010
EHS-2875-011
EHS-2875-016
EHS-2875-021
EHS-2875-022
EHS-2875-023
EHS-2875-024
EHS-2875-025
EHS-2875-026
EHS-4625-080
EHS-4625-081
EHS-2875-036
EHS-2875-041
EHS-4000-046
EHS-2875-046
EHS-4625-082
EHS-4625-083
EHS-4625-084

3009-NG

TC46RBH
TC46H

EHS-2875-061
EHS-2875-062
EHS-2875-063
EHS-2875-064
EHS-2875-065

2 7/8" Top Sub  adapts to WL or TCP Head
2 7/8" Scalloped Gun Body 21´, 6 SPF, 60º
2 7/8" Scalloped Gun Body 15´, 6 SPF, 60º
2 7/8" Scalloped Gun Body 11´, 6 SPF, 60º
2 7/8" Scalloped Gun Body 7´, 6 SPF, 60º
2 7/8" Scalloped Gun Body 4´, 6 SPF, 60º
2 7/8" Tandem Sub
O-rings Kit
Loading tube 21´, 6 SPF, 60º
Loading tube 15´, 6 SPF, 60º
Loading tube 11´, 6 SPF, 60º
Loading tube 7´, 6 SPF, 60º
Loading tube 4´, 6 SPF, 60º 
2 7/8" Bull Plug
Dart seal - Simultaneous firing mode
Diode assy - Selective firing mode
End Plates
Snap Rings
80 Detonating Cord End Cover
60 Detonating Cord End Cover
Dart seal or Diode assy Retainer nut
Lead wire assy w/contact spring
Lead wire splice
Detonating Cord Clip ( provided with charges )
80 Grains High Velocity Detonating Cord
60 Grains High Velocity Detonating Cord
Fluid desensitized detonator
16.5 gms Barracuda BH RDX
2 7/8" Barracuda HMX
Shipping Assy 21´, 6 SPF, 60º
Shipping Assy 15´, 6 SPF, 60º
Shipping Assy 11´, 6 SPF, 60º
Shipping Assy 7´, 6 SPF, 60º
Shipping Assy 4´, 6 SPF, 60º
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SYSTEM PRESSURE RATING 20,000 PSI

ITEM DESCRIPTIONPart Nbr.

1
2

3
4
5

6
7
8
9

10

11
A

B
C

S

EHS-2875-001
EHS-2875-006
EHS-2875-007
EHS-2875-008
EHS-2875-009
EHS-2875-010
EHS-2875-011
EHS-2875-016
EHS-2875-021
EHS-2875-022
EHS-2875-023
EHS-2875-024
EHS-2875-025
EHS-2875-026
EHS-2875-031
EHS-2875-036
EHS-2875-041
EHS-4000-046
EHS-2875-046

3009-NG

TC46RBH
TC46H

EHS-2875-061
EHS-2875-062
EHS-2875-063
EHS-2875-064
EHS-2875-065

Top Sub 2 7/8" Adapts to WL or TCP head
2 7/8" Scalloped Gun Body 21´, 6 SPF, 60º
2 7/8" Scalloped Gun Body 15´, 6 SPF, 60º
2 7/8" Scalloped Gun Body 11´, 6 SPF, 60º
2 7/8" Scalloped Gun Body 7´, 6 SPF, 60º
2 7/8" Scalloped Gun Body 4´, 6 SPF, 60º
2 7/8" Tandem Sub
O-rings Kit
Loading tube 21´, 6 SPF, 60º
Loading tube 15´, 6 SPF, 60º
Loading tube 11´, 6 SPF, 60º
Loading tube 7´, 6 SPF, 60º
Loading tube 4´, 6 SPF, 60º 
2 7/8" Bull Plug
Transference Kit
End Plates
Snap Rings
80 Detonating Cord End Cover
60 Detonating Cord End Cover
Detonating Cord Clip ( provided with charges )
80 Grains High Velocity Detonating Cord
60 Grains High Velocity Detonating Cord
Bi-Directional Booster
16.5 gms Barracuda BH RDX
2 7/8" Barracuda HMX
Shipping Assy 21´, 6 SPF, 60º
Shipping Assy 15´, 6 SPF, 60º
Shipping Assy 11´, 6 SPF, 60º
Shipping Assy 7´, 6 SPF, 60º
Shipping Assy 4´, 6 SPF, 60º
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SYSTEM PRESSURE RATING 20,000 PSI

ITEM DESCRIPTIONPart Nbr.

1
2

3
4
5

6
7

8
9

10
11
12
13
14
A
B
C

S

EHS-3375-001
EHS-3375-006
EHS-3375-007
EHS-3375-008
EHS-3375-009
EHS-3375-010
EHS-3375-011
EHS-3375-016
EHS-3375-021
EHS-3375-022
EHS-3375-023
EHS-3375-024
EHS-3375-025
EHS-3375-026
EHS-4625-080
EHS-4625-081
EHS-3375-036
EHS-3375-041
EHS-4000-046

2602-00
EHS-4625-082
EHS-4625-083
EHS-4625-084

TC26HP
TC26HNG

TC26R
EHS-3375-061
EHS-3375-062
EHS-3375-063
EHS-3375-064
EHS-3375-065

Top Sub 3 3/8" Adapts to WL or TCP head
3 3/8" Scalloped Gun Body 21´, 6 SPF, 60º
3 3/8" Scalloped Gun Body 15´, 6 SPF, 60º
3 3/8" Scalloped Gun Body 11´, 6 SPF, 60º
3 3/8" Scalloped Gun Body 7´, 6 SPF, 60º
3 3/8" Scalloped Gun Body 4´, 6 SPF, 60º
3 3/8" Tandem Sub
O-rings Kit
Loading tube 21´, 6 SPF, 60º
Loading tube 15´, 6 SPF, 60º
Loading tube 11´, 6 SPF, 60º
Loading tube 7´, 6 SPF, 60º
Loading tube 4´, 6 SPF, 60º 
3 3/8" Bull Plug
Dart seal - Simultaneous firing mode
Diode assy - Selective firing mode
End Plates
Snap Rings
Detonating Cord End Cover
Detonating Cord Clip ( provided with charges )
Diode assy / Dart seal retainet nut
Lead wire assy w/contact spring
Lead wire splice
80 Grains High Velocity Detonating Cord
Fluid Desensitized detonator
22.7 gms HMX Universal Premium DP
22.7 gms Universal Next Generation DP HMX
22.7 gms Universal DP RDX
Shipping Assy 21´, 6 SPF, 60º
Shipping Assy 15´, 6 SPF, 60º
Shipping Assy 11´, 6 SPF, 60º
Shipping Assy 7´, 6 SPF, 60º
Shipping Assy 4´, 6 SPF, 60º
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SYSTEM PRESSURE RATING 20,000 PSI

ITEM DESCRIPTIONPart Nbr.

1
2

3
4
5

6
7
8
9

10
11
A
B
C

S

EHS-3375-001
EHS-3375-006
EHS-3375-007
EHS-3375-008
EHS-3375-009
EHS-3375-010
EHS-3375-011
EHS-3375-016
EHS-3375-021
EHS-3375-022
EHS-3375-023
EHS-3375-024
EHS-3375-025
EHS-3375-026
EHS-3375-031
EHS-3375-036
EHS-3375-041
EHS-4000-046

2602-00

TC26HP
TC26HNG

TC26R
EHS-3375-061
EHS-3375-062
EHS-3375-063
EHS-3375-064
EHS-3375-065

Top Sub 3 3/8" Adapts to WL or TCP head
3 3/8" Scalloped Gun Body 21´, 6 SPF, 60º
3 3/8" Scalloped Gun Body 15´, 6 SPF, 60º
3 3/8" Scalloped Gun Body 11´, 6 SPF, 60º
3 3/8" Scalloped Gun Body 7´, 6 SPF, 60º
3 3/8" Scalloped Gun Body 4´, 6 SPF, 60º
3 3/8" Tandem Sub
O-rings Kit
Loading tube 21´, 6 SPF, 60º
Loading tube 15´, 6 SPF, 60º
Loading tube 11´, 6 SPF, 60º
Loading tube 7´, 6 SPF, 60º
Loading tube 4´, 6 SPF, 60º 
3 3/8" Bull Plug
Transference Kit
End Plates
Snap Rings
Detonating Cord End Cover
Detonating Cord Clip ( provided with charges )
80 Grains High Velocity Detonating Cord
Bi-Directional Booster
22.7 gms HMX Universal Premium DP
22.7 gms Universal Next Generation DP HMX
22.7 gms Universal DP RDX
Shipping Assy 21´, 6 SPF, 60º
Shipping Assy 15´, 6 SPF, 60º
Shipping Assy 11´, 6 SPF, 60º
Shipping Assy 7´, 6 SPF, 60º
Shipping Assy 4´, 6 SPF, 60º
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SYSTEM PRESSURE RATING 20,000 PSI

ITEM DESCRIPTIONPart Nbr.

1
2

3
4
5

6
7

8
9

10
11
12
13
14
A
B
C
S

EHS-4000-001
EHS-4000-106
EHS-4000-107
EHS-4000-108
EHS-4000-109
EHS-4000-110
EHS-4000-011
EHS-4000-016
EHS-4000-121
EHS-4000-122
EHS-4000-123
EHS-4000-124
EHS-4000-125
EHS-4000-026
EHS-4625-080
EHS-4625-081
EHS-4000-036
EHS-4000-041
EHS-4000-046

2502-00
EHS-4625-082
EHS-4625-083
EHS-4625-084

TC47H
EHS-4000-161
EHS-4000-162
EHS-4000-163
EHS-4000-164
EHS-4000-165

Top Sub 4" Adapts to WL or TCP head
4" Scalloped Gun Body 21´, 4 SPF, 90º
4" Scalloped Gun Body 15´, 4 SPF, 90º
4" Scalloped Gun Body 11´, 4 SPF, 90º
4" Scalloped Gun Body 7´, 4 SPF, 90º
4" Scalloped Gun Body 4´, 4 SPF, 90º
4" Tandem Sub
O-rings Kit
Loading tube 21´, 4 SPF, 90º
Loading tube 15´, 4 SPF, 90º
Loading tube 11´, 4 SPF, 90º
Loading tube 7´, 4 SPF, 90º
Loading tube 4´, 4 SPF, 90º 
4" Bull Plug
Dart seal - Simultaneous firing mode
Diode assy - Selective firing mode
End Plates
Snap Rings
Detonating Cord End Cover
Detonating Cord Clip ( provided with charges )
Diode assy / Dart seal retainer nut
Lead wire assy w/contact spring
Lead wire splice
80 Grains High Velocity Detonating Cord
Fluid Desensitized detonator
39 gms. Barracuda DP HMX
Shipping Assy 21´, 4 SPF, 90º
Shipping Assy 15´, 4 SPF, 90º
Shipping Assy 11´, 4 SPF, 90º
Shipping Assy 7´, 4 SPF, 90º
Shipping Assy 4´, 4 SPF, 90º
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SYSTEM PRESSURE RATING 20,000 PSI

ITEM DESCRIPTIONPart Nbr.

1
2

3
4
5

6
7
8
9

10
11
A
B
C
S

EHS-4000-001
EHS-4000-106
EHS-4000-107
EHS-4000-108
EHS-4000-109
EHS-4000-110
EHS-4000-011
EHS-4000-016
EHS-4000-121
EHS-4000-122
EHS-4000-123
EHS-4000-124
EHS-4000-125
EHS-4000-026
EHS-4000-031
EHS-4000-036
EHS-4000-041
EHS-4000-046

2502-00

TC47H
EHS-4000-161
EHS-4000-162
EHS-4000-163
EHS-4000-164
EHS-4000-165

Top Sub 4" Adapts to WL or TCP head
4" Scalloped Gun Body 21´, 4 SPF, 90º
4" Scalloped Gun Body 15´, 4 SPF, 90º
4" Scalloped Gun Body 11´, 4 SPF, 90º
4" Scalloped Gun Body 7´, 4 SPF, 90º
4" Scalloped Gun Body 4´, 4 SPF, 90º
4" Tandem Sub
O-rings Kit
Loading tube 21´, 4 SPF, 90º
Loading tube 15´, 4 SPF, 90º
Loading tube 11´, 4 SPF, 90º
Loading tube 7´, 4 SPF, 90º
Loading tube 4´, 4 SPF, 90º 
4" Bull Plug
Transference Kit
End Plates
Snap Rings
Detonating Cord End Cover
Detonating Cord Clip ( provided with charges )
80 Grains High Velocity Detonating Cord
Bi-Direccional Booster
39 gms Barracuda DP HMX 
Shipping Assy 21´, 4 SPF, 90º
Shipping Assy 15´, 4 SPF, 90º
Shipping Assy 11´, 4 SPF, 90º
Shipping Assy 7´, 4 SPF, 90º
Shipping Assy 4´, 4 SPF, 90º

API RP 19B Certified
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SYSTEM PRESSURE RATING 20,000 PSI

ITEM DESCRIPTIONPart Nbr.

1
2

3
4
5

6
7

8
9

10
11
12
13
14
A
B
C
S

EHS-4000-001
EHS-4000-206
EHS-4000-207
EHS-4000-208
EHS-4000-209
EHS-4000-210
EHS-4000-011
EHS-4000-016
EHS-4000-221
EHS-4000-222
EHS-4000-223
EHS-4000-224
EHS-4000-225
EHS-4000-026
EHS-4625-080
EHS-4625-081
EHS-4000-036
EHS-4000-041
EHS-4000-046

2502-00
EHS-4625-082
EHS-4625-083
EHS-4625-084

TC27R
EHS-4000-261
EHS-4000-262
EHS-4000-263
EHS-4000-264
EHS-4000-265

Top Sub 4" Adapts to WL or TCP head
4" Scalloped Gun Body 21´, 6 SPF, 60º
4" Scalloped Gun Body 15´, 6 SPF, 60º
4" Scalloped Gun Body 11´, 6 SPF, 60º
4" Scalloped Gun Body 7´, 6 SPF, 60º
4" Scalloped Gun Body 4´, 6 SPF, 60º
4" Tandem Sub
O-rings Kit
Loading tube 21´, 6 SPF, 60º
Loading tube 15´, 6 SPF, 60º
Loading tube 11´, 6 SPF, 60º
Loading tube 7´, 6 SPF, 60º
Loading tube 4´, 6 SPF, 60º 
4" Bull Plug
Dart seal - Simultaneous firing mode
Diode assy - Selective firing mode
End Plates
Snap Rings
Detonating Cord End Cover
Detonating Cord Clip ( provided with charges )
Diode assy / Dart seal, retainer nut
Lead wire assy w/contact spring
Lead wire Splice
80 Grains High Velocity Detonating Cord
Fluid desensitized detonator
4" Barracuda 32 gms. RDX
Shipping Assy 21´, 6 SPF, 60º
Shipping Assy 15´, 6 SPF, 60º
Shipping Assy 11´, 6 SPF, 60º
Shipping Assy 7´, 6 SPF, 60º
Shipping Assy 4´, 6 SPF, 60º

API RP 19B Certified
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SYSTEM PRESSURE RATING 20,000 PSI

ITEM DESCRIPTIONPart Nbr.

1
2

3
4
5

6
7
8
9

10
11
A
B
C
S

EHS-4000-001
EHS-4000-206
EHS-4000-207
EHS-4000-208
EHS-4000-209
EHS-4000-210
EHS-4000-011
EHS-4000-016
EHS-4000-221
EHS-4000-222
EHS-4000-223
EHS-4000-224
EHS-4000-225
EHS-4000-026
EHS-4000-031
EHS-4000-036
EHS-4000-041
EHS-4000-046

2502-00

TC27R
EHS-4000-261
EHS-4000-262
EHS-4000-263
EHS-4000-264
EHS-4000-265

Top Sub 4" Adapts to WL or TCP head
4" Scalloped Gun Body 21´, 6 SPF, 60º
4" Scalloped Gun Body 15´, 6 SPF, 60º
4" Scalloped Gun Body 11´, 6 SPF, 60º
4" Scalloped Gun Body 7´, 6 SPF, 60º
4" Scalloped Gun Body 4´, 6 SPF, 60º
4" Tandem Sub
O-rings Kit
Loading tube 21´, 6 SPF, 60º
Loading tube 15´, 6 SPF, 60º
Loading tube 11´, 6 SPF, 60º
Loading tube 7´, 6 SPF, 60º
Loading tube 4´, 6 SPF, 60º 
4" Bull Plug
Transference Kit
End Plates
Snap Rings
Detonating Cord End Cover
Detonating Cord Clip ( provided with charges )
80 Grains High Velocity Detonating Cord
Bi-Directional Booster
4" Barracuda 32 gms. RDX
Shipping Assy 21´, 6 SPF, 60º
Shipping Assy 15´, 6 SPF, 60º
Shipping Assy 11´, 6 SPF, 60º
Shipping Assy 7´, 6 SPF, 60º
Shipping Assy 4´, 6 SPF, 60º

API RP 19B Certified
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SYSTEM PRESSURE RATING 20,000 PSI

ITEM DESCRIPTIONPart Nbr.

1
2

3
4
5

6
7

8
9

10

11
12
13
14
A

B
C

S

EHS-4000-001
EHS-4000-006
EHS-4000-007
EHS-4000-008
EHS-4000-009
EHS-4000-010
EHS-4000-011
EHS-4000-016
EHS-4000-021
EHS-4000-022
EHS-4000-023
EHS-4000-024
EHS-4000-025
EHS-4000-026
EHS-4625-080
EHS-4625-081
EHS-4000-036
EHS-4000-041
EHS-4000-046
EHS-2875-046

3009-NG
EHS-4625-082
EHS-4625-083
EHS-4625-084

TC46HBH
TC46H

TC46H&TC46HBH
EHS-4000-061
EHS-4000-062
EHS-4000-063
EHS-4000-064
EHS-4000-065

Top Sub 4" Adapts to WL or TCP head
4" Scalloped Gun Body 21´, 12 SPF, 135º
4" Scalloped Gun Body 15´, 12 SPF, 135º
4" Scalloped Gun Body 11´, 12 SPF, 135º
4" Scalloped Gun Body 7´, 12 SPF, 135º
4" Scalloped Gun Body 4´, 12 SPF, 135º
4" Tandem Sub
O-rings Kit
Loading tube 21´, 12 SPF, 135º
Loading tube 15´, 12 SPF, 135º
Loading tube 11´, 12 SPF, 135º
Loading tube 7´, 12 SPF, 135º
Loading tube 4´, 12 SPF, 135º 
4" Bull Plug
Dart seal - Simultaneous firing mode
Diode assy - Selective firing mode
End Plates
Snap Rings
80 Detonating Cord End Cover
60 Detonating Cord End Cover
Detonating Cord Clip ( provided with charges )
Diose assy / Dart seal retainer nut
Lead wire assy w/contact spring
Lead wire splice
80 Grains High Velocity Detonating Cord
60 Grains High Velocity Detonating Cord
Fluid Desensitized detonator
16.5 gms Barracuda BH HMX
16.5 gms Barracuda DP HMX
16.5 gms Barracuda DP & BH HMX
Shipping Assy 21´, 12 SPF, 135º
Shipping Assy 15´, 12 SPF, 135º
Shipping Assy 11´, 12 SPF, 135º
Shipping Assy 7´, 12 SPF, 135º
Shipping Assy 4´, 12 SPF, 135º
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SYSTEM PRESSURE RATING 20,000 PSI

ITEM DESCRIPTIONPart Nbr.

1
2

3
4
5

6
7
8
9

10

11
A

B
C

S

EHS-4000-001
EHS-4000-006
EHS-4000-007
EHS-4000-008
EHS-4000-009
EHS-4000-010
EHS-4000-011
EHS-4000-016
EHS-4000-021
EHS-4000-022
EHS-4000-023
EHS-4000-024
EHS-4000-025
EHS-4000-026
EHS-4000-031
EHS-4000-036
EHS-4000-041
EHS-4000-046
EHS-2875-046

3009-NG

TC46HBH
TC46H

TC26H&TC46HBH
EHS-4000-061
EHS-4000-062
EHS-4000-063
EHS-4000-064
EHS-4000-065

Top Sub 4" Adapts to WL or TCP head
4" Scalloped Gun Body 21´, 12 SPF, 135º
4" Scalloped Gun Body 15´, 12 SPF, 135º
4" Scalloped Gun Body 11´, 12 SPF, 135º
4" Scalloped Gun Body 7´, 12 SPF, 135º
4" Scalloped Gun Body 4´, 12 SPF, 135º
4" Tandem Sub
O-rings Kit
Loading tube 21´, 12 SPF, 135º
Loading tube 15´, 12 SPF, 135º
Loading tube 11´, 12 SPF, 135º
Loading tube 7´, 12 SPF, 135º
Loading tube 4´, 12 SPF, 135º 
4" Bull Plug
Transference Kit
End Plates
Snap Rings
80 Detonating Cord End Cover
60 Detonating Cord End Cover
Detonating Cord Clip ( provided with charges )
80 Grains High Velocity Detonating Cord
60 Grains High Velocity Detonating Cord
Bi-Direccional Booster
16.5 gms Barracuda BH HMX
16.5 gms Barracuda DP HMX
16.5 gms Barracuda DP & BH HMX
Shipping Assy 21´, 12 SPF, 135º
Shipping Assy 15´, 12 SPF, 135º
Shipping Assy 11´, 12 SPF, 135º
Shipping Assy 7´, 12 SPF, 135º
Shipping Assy 4´, 12 SPF, 135º
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SYSTEM PRESSURE RATING 20,000 PSI

ITEM DESCRIPTIONPart Nbr.

1
2

3
4
5

6
7

8
9

10
11
12
13
14
A
B
C
S

EHS-4625-001
EHS-4625-106
EHS-4625-107
EHS-4625-108
EHS-4625-109
EHS-4625-110
EHS-4625-011
EHS-4625-016
EHS-4625-121
EHS-4625-122
EHS-4625-123
EHS-4625-124
EHS-4625-125
EHS-4625-026
EHS-4625-080
EHS-4625-081
EHS-4625-036
EHS-4625-041
EHS-4000-046

2502-00
EHS-4625-082
EHS-4625-083
EHS-4625-084

TC47HP
EHS-4625-161
EHS-4625-162
EHS-4625-163
EHS-4625-164
EHS-4625-165

Top Sub 4 5/8" Adapts to WL or TCP head
4 5/8" Scalloped Gun Body 21´, 5 SPF, 60º
4 5/8" Scalloped Gun Body 15´, 5 SPF, 60º
4 5/8" Scalloped Gun Body 11´, 5 SPF, 60º
4 5/8" Scalloped Gun Body 7´, 5 SPF, 60º
4 5/8" Scalloped Gun Body 4´, 5 SPF, 60º
4 5/8" Tandem Sub
O-rings Kit
Loading tube 21´, 5 SPF, 60º
Loading tube 15´, 5 SPF, 60º
Loading tube 11´, 5 SPF, 60º
Loading tube 7´, 5 SPF, 60º
Loading tube 4´, 5 SPF, 60º 
4 5/8" Bull Plug
Dart seal - Simultaneous firing mode
Diode assy - Selective firing mode
End Plates
Snap Rings
Detonating Cord End Cover
Detonating Cord Clip ( provided with charges )
Diode assy / Dart seal retainer nut
Lead wire assy w/contact spring 
Lead wire splice
80 Grains High Velocity Detonating Cord
Fluid Desensitized detonator
39 gms HMX Barracuda Premium DP
Shipping Assy 21´, 5 SPF, 60º
Shipping Assy 15´, 5 SPF, 60º
Shipping Assy 11´, 5 SPF, 60º
Shipping Assy 7´, 5 SPF, 60º
Shipping Assy 4´, 5 SPF, 60º
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SYSTEM PRESSURE RATING 20,000 PSI

ITEM DESCRIPTIONPart Nbr.

1
2

3
4
5

6
7
8
9

10
11
A
B
C
S

EHS-4625-001
EHS-4625-106
EHS-4625-107
EHS-4625-108
EHS-4625-109
EHS-4625-110
EHS-4625-011
EHS-4625-016
EHS-4625-121
EHS-4625-122
EHS-4625-123
EHS-4625-124
EHS-4625-125
EHS-4625-026
EHS-4625-031
EHS-4625-036
EHS-4625-041
EHS-4000-046

2502-00

TC47HP
EHS-4625-161
EHS-4625-162
EHS-4625-163
EHS-4625-164
EHS-4625-165

Top Sub 4 5/8" Adapts to WL or TCP head
4 5/8" Scalloped Gun Body 21´, 5 SPF, 60º
4 5/8" Scalloped Gun Body 15´, 5 SPF, 60º
4 5/8" Scalloped Gun Body 11´, 5 SPF, 60º
4 5/8" Scalloped Gun Body 7´, 5 SPF, 60º
4 5/8" Scalloped Gun Body 4´, 5 SPF, 60º
4 5/8" Tandem Sub
O-rings Kit
Loading tube 21´, 5 SPF, 60º
Loading tube 15´, 5 SPF, 60º
Loading tube 11´, 5 SPF, 60º
Loading tube 7´, 5 SPF, 60º
Loading tube 4´, 5 SPF, 60º 
4 5/8" Bull Plug
Transference Kit
End Plates
Snap Rings
Detonating Cord End Cover
Detonating Cord Clip ( provided with charges )
80 Grains High Velocity Detonating Cord
Bi-Directional Booster
39 gms HMX Barracuda Premium DP
Shipping Assy 21´, 5 SPF, 60º
Shipping Assy 15´, 5 SPF, 60º
Shipping Assy 11´, 5 SPF, 60º
Shipping Assy 7´, 5 SPF, 60º
Shipping Assy 4´, 5 SPF, 60º
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SYSTEM PRESSURE RATING 20,000 PSI

ITEM DESCRIPTIONPart Nbr.

1
2

3
4
5

6
7

8
9

10
11
12
13
14
A
B
C

S

EHS-4625-001
EHS-4625-006
EHS-4625-007
EHS-4625-008
EHS-4625-009
EHS-4625-010
EHS-4625-011
EHS-4625-016
EHS-4625-021
EHS-4625-022
EHS-4625-023
EHS-4625-024
EHS-4625-025

EHS-4625-021B
EHS-4625-022B
EHS-4625-023B
EHS-4625-024B
EHS-4625-025B
EHS-4625-026
EHS-4625-080
EHS-4625-081
EHS-4625-036
EHS-4625-041
EHS-4000-046

2602-00
EHS-4625-082
EHS-4625-083
EHS-4625-084

TC26H
TC38H

EHS-4625-061
EHS-4625-062
EHS-4625-063
EHS-4625-064
EHS-4625-065

EHS-4625-061B
EHS-4625-062B
EHS-4625-063B
EHS-4625-064B
EHS-4625-065B

Top Sub 4 5/8" Adapts to WL or TCP head
4 5/8" Scalloped Gun Body 21´, 12 SPF, 135º
4 5/8" Scalloped Gun Body 15´, 12 SPF, 135º
4 5/8" Scalloped Gun Body 11´, 12 SPF, 135º
4 5/8" Scalloped Gun Body 7´, 12 SPF, 135º
4 5/8" Scalloped Gun Body 4´, 12 SPF, 135º
4 5/8" Tandem Sub
O-rings Kit
Loading tube 21´, 12 SPF, 135º, DP Charge
Loading tube 15´, 12 SPF, 135º, DP Charge
Loading tube 11´, 12 SPF, 135º, DP Charge
Loading tube 7´, 12 SPF, 135º, DP Charge
Loading tube 4´, 12 SPF, 135º, DP Charge
Loading tube 21´, 12 SPF, 135º, BH Charge
Loading tube 15´, 12 SPF, 135º, BH Charge
Loading tube 11´, 12 SPF, 135º, BH Charge
Loading tube 7´, 12 SPF, 135º, BH Charge
Loading tube 4´, 12 SPF, 135º, BH Charge
4 5/8" Bull Plug
Dart seal - Simultaneous firing mode
Diode assy - Selective firing mode
End Plates
Snap Rings
Detonating Cord End Cover
Detonating Cord Clip ( provided with charges )
Diode assy / Dart seal retainer nut
Lead wire assy w/contact spring 
Lead wire splice
80 Grains High Velocity Detonating Cord
Fluid Desensitized detonator
Universal DP 22.7 gms HMX
Universal BH 22.7 gms HMX
Shipping Assy 21´, 12 SPF, 135º, DP Charge
Shipping Assy 15´, 12 SPF, 135º, DP Charge
Shipping Assy 11´, 12 SPF, 135º, DP Charge
Shipping Assy 7´, 12 SPF, 135º, DP Charge
Shipping Assy 4´, 12 SPF, 135º, DP Charge
Shipping Assy 21´, 12 SPF, 135º, BH Charge
Shipping Assy 15´, 12 SPF, 135º, BH Charge
Shipping Assy 11´, 12 SPF, 135º, BH Charge
Shipping Assy 7´, 12 SPF, 135º, BH Charge
Shipping Assy 4´, 12 SPF, 135º, BH Charge
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SYSTEM PRESSURE RATING 20,000 PSI

ITEM DESCRIPTIONPart Nbr.

1
2

3
4
5

6
7
8
9

10
11
A
B
C

S

EHS-4625-001
EHS-4625-006
EHS-4625-007
EHS-4625-008
EHS-4625-009
EHS-4625-010
EHS-4625-011
EHS-4625-016
EHS-4625-021
EHS-4625-022
EHS-4625-023
EHS-4625-024
EHS-4625-025

EHS-4625-021B
EHS-4625-022B
EHS-4625-023B
EHS-4625-024B
EHS-4625-025B
EHS-4625-026
EHS-4625-031
EHS-4625-036
EHS-4625-041
EHS-4000-046

2602-00

TC26H
TC38H

EHS-4625-061
EHS-4625-062
EHS-4625-063
EHS-4625-064
EHS-4625-065

EHS-4625-061B
EHS-4625-062B
EHS-4625-063B
EHS-4625-064B
EHS-4625-065B

Top Sub 4 5/8" Adapts to WL or TCP head
4 5/8" Scalloped Gun Body 21´, 12 SPF, 135º
4 5/8" Scalloped Gun Body 15´, 12 SPF, 135º
4 5/8" Scalloped Gun Body 11´, 12 SPF, 135º
4 5/8" Scalloped Gun Body 7´, 12 SPF, 135º
4 5/8" Scalloped Gun Body 4´, 12 SPF, 135º
4 5/8" Tandem Sub
O-rings Kit
Loading tube 21´, 12 SPF, 135º, DP Charge
Loading tube 15´, 12 SPF, 135º, DP Charge
Loading tube 11´, 12 SPF, 135º, DP Charge
Loading tube 7´, 12 SPF, 135º, DP Charge
Loading tube 4´, 12 SPF, 135º, DP Charge
Loading tube 21´, 12 SPF, 135º, BH Charge
Loading tube 15´, 12 SPF, 135º, BH Charge
Loading tube 11´, 12 SPF, 135º, BH Charge
Loading tube 7´, 12 SPF, 135º, BH Charge
Loading tube 4´, 12 SPF, 135º, BH Charge
4 5/8" Bull Plug
Transference Kit
End Plates
Snap Rings
Detonating Cord End Cover
Detonating Cord Clip ( provided with charges )
80 Grains High Velocity Detonating Cord
Bi-Directional Booster
Universal DP 22.7 gms HMX
Universal BH 22.7 gms HMX
Shipping Assy 21´, 12 SPF, 135º, DP Charge
Shipping Assy 15´, 12 SPF, 135º, DP Charge
Shipping Assy 11´, 12 SPF, 135º, DP Charge
Shipping Assy 7´, 12 SPF, 135º, DP Charge
Shipping Assy 4´, 12 SPF, 135º, DP Charge
Shipping Assy 21´, 12 SPF, 135º, BH Charge
Shipping Assy 15´, 12 SPF, 135º, BH Charge
Shipping Assy 11´, 12 SPF, 135º, BH Charge
Shipping Assy 7´, 12 SPF, 135º, BH Charge
Shipping Assy 4´, 12 SPF, 135º, BH Charge
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SYSTEM PRESSURE RATING 13,000 PSI

ITEM DESCRIPTIONPart Nbr.

1
2

3
4
5

6
7

8
9

10
11
12
13
14
A
B
C

S

EHS-7000-001
EHS-7000-007
EHS-7000-008
EHS-7000-009
EHS-7000-010
EHS-7000-011
EHS-7000-016
EHS-7000-022
EHS-7000-023
EHS-7000-024
EHS-7000-025

EHS-7000-022B
EHS-7000-023B
EHS-7000-024B
EHS-7000-025B
EHS-7000-026
EHS-4625-080
EHS-4625-081
EHS-7000-036
EHS-7000-041
EHS-4000-046

2602-00
EHS-4625-082
EHS-4625-083
EHS-4625-084

TC47HP
TC50HBH

EHS-7000-062
EHS-7000-063
EHS-7000-064
EHS-7000-065

EHS-7000-062B
EHS-7000-063B
EHS-7000-064B
EHS-7000-065B

Top Sub 7" Adapts to WL or TCP head
7" Scalloped Gun Body 15´, 12 SPF, 135º
7" Scalloped Gun Body 11´, 12 SPF, 135º
7" Scalloped Gun Body 7´, 12 SPF, 135º
7" Scalloped Gun Body 4´, 12 SPF, 135º
7" Tandem Sub
O-rings Kit
Loading tube 15´, 12 SPF, 135º, DP Charge
Loading tube 11´, 12 SPF, 135º, DP Charge
Loading tube 7´, 12 SPF, 135º, DP Charge
Loading tube 4´, 12 SPF, 135º, DP Charge
Loading tube 15´, 12 SPF, 135º, BH Charge
Loading tube 11´, 12 SPF, 135º, BH Charge
Loading tube 7´, 12 SPF, 135º, BH Charge
Loading tube 4´, 12 SPF, 135º, BH Charge
7" Bull Plug
Dart seal - Simultaneous firing mode
Diode assy - Selective firing mode
End Plates
Snap Rings
Detonating Cord End Cover
Detonating Cord Clip ( provided with charges )
Diode assy / Dart seal retainer nut
Lead wire assy w/contact spring 
Lead wire splice
80 Grains High Velocity Detonating Cord
Fluid Desensitized detonator
DP Charge 39 gms. HMX
BH Charge 39 gms. HMX (ZAMAC CASE)
Shipping Assy 15´, 12 SPF, 135º, DP Charge
Shipping Assy 11´, 12 SPF, 135º, DP Charge
Shipping Assy 7´, 12 SPF, 135º, DP Charge
Shipping Assy 4´, 12 SPF, 135º, DP Charge
Shipping Assy 15´, 12 SPF, 135º, BH Charge
Shipping Assy 11´, 12 SPF, 135º, BH Charge
Shipping Assy 7´, 12 SPF, 135º, BH Charge
Shipping Assy 4´, 12 SPF, 135º, BH Charge
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SYSTEM PRESSURE RATING 13,000 PSI

ITEM DESCRIPTIONPart Nbr.

1
2

3
4
5

6
7
8
9

10
11
A
B
C

S

EHS-7000-001
EHS-7000-007
EHS-7000-008
EHS-7000-009
EHS-7000-010
EHS-7000-011
EHS-7000-016
EHS-7000-022
EHS-7000-023
EHS-7000-024
EHS-7000-025

EHS-7000-022B
EHS-7000-023B
EHS-7000-024B
EHS-7000-025B
EHS-7000-026
EHS-4625-031
EHS-7000-036
EHS-7000-041
EHS-4000-046

2602-00

TC47HP
TC50HBH

EHS-4625-062
EHS-7000-063
EHS-7000-064
EHS-7000-065

EHS-7000-062B
EHS-7000-063B
EHS-7000-064B
EHS-7000-065B

Top Sub 7" Adapts to WL or TCP head
7" Scalloped Gun Body 15´, 12 SPF, 135º
7" Scalloped Gun Body 11´, 12 SPF, 135º
7" Scalloped Gun Body 7´, 12 SPF, 135º
7" Scalloped Gun Body 4´, 12 SPF, 135º
7" Tandem Sub
O-rings Kit
Loading tube 15´, 12 SPF, 135º, DP Charge
Loading tube 11´, 12 SPF, 135º, DP Charge
Loading tube 7´, 12 SPF, 135º, DP Charge
Loading tube 4´, 12 SPF, 135º, DP Charge
Loading tube 15´, 12 SPF, 135º, BH Charge
Loading tube 11´, 12 SPF, 135º, BH Charge
Loading tube 7´, 12 SPF, 135º, BH Charge
Loading tube 4´, 12 SPF, 135º, BH Charge
7" Bull Plug
Transference Kit
End Plates
Snap Rings
Detonating Cord End Cover
Detonating Cord Clip ( provided with charges )
80 Grains High Velocity Detonating Cord
Bi-Directional Booster
DP Charge 39 gms. HMX
BH Charge 39 gms. HMX
Shipping Assy 15´, 12 SPF, 135º, DP Charge
Shipping Assy 11´, 12 SPF, 135º, DP Charge
Shipping Assy 7´, 12 SPF, 135º, DP Charge
Shipping Assy 4´, 12 SPF, 135º, DP Charge
Shipping Assy 15´, 12 SPF, 135º, BH Charge
Shipping Assy 11´, 12 SPF, 135º, BH Charge
Shipping Assy 7´, 12 SPF, 135º, BH Charge
Shipping Assy 4´, 12 SPF, 135º, BH Charge

API RP 19B Certified

1

2

C

A

B

10

11

8

6

8

3

9

4

5

S

7

4

B

 7" High Shot Density Gun 12 SPF 135º
TOP FIRE
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 7" High Shot Density Gun 12 SPF 135º
TOP FIRE
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